report required or authorized by the child abuse reporting law. 

Any person failing to report an instance of child abuse which he/she knows or exist or reasonably should 

know to exist, is guilty of a misdemeanor which is punishable by jail confinement not to exceed one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), or by both. 

Note: The appropriate "child protective agency" to report to in San Luis Obispo County is the 

Department of Social Services, Child Protective Service Division at (805) 784-KIDS (5437) or any law 

enforcement agency. The appropriate written report to be completed is the "Suspected Child Abuse